exposed to interest rate risk because the cash flows associated with floating rate borrowings will fluctuate with changes in interest rates.

However, the actual interest incurred on normative loan is recoverable from beneficiary as fixed charge as per CERC Regulations.

134

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements

Particulars
Note
No.

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest - bearing financial instrument is as follows:

Particulars March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

Financial assets
Fixed-rate instruments

Employee Loans 83.6679.20

Financial liabilities
Variable-rate instruments
Rupee term loans

- From Banks 2,156.00
- Power Finance Corporation (PFC) 3,000.00

4,410.80
3,000.00

Fixed-rate instruments
Rupee term loans

- Cash Credit 1,457.80233.00

- Working Capital Demand Loan -3,435.00

Foreign Currency Loan
- KfW 462.51 506.01

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A change of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the
previous year.

Profit or loss

50 bp increase 50 bp decrease

March 31, 2019
Rupee term loans

- From Banks
- Power Finance Corporation (PFC)

(22.05) 22.05
(15.00) 15.00
(37.05) 37.05

March 31, 2018
- From Banks 10.78
- Power Finance Corporation (PFC) (15.00) 15.00

(10.78)

(25.78) 25.78

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The company’s fixed rate instruments are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk, since neither the carrying
amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is related to the change in market reference price of the investments in quoted equity securities. In the case of the Company, none of
the investments in equity shares are quoted in the market and does not expose the Company to equity price risks.

Disclosure as per IndAS 108 'Operating segments’

[…]

However, the actual interest incurred on normative loan is recoverable from beneficiary as fixed charge as per CERC Regulations.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(` )in crore

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

205

Particulars
Note
No.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments is as follows:

Particulars March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

Financial assets

Fixed-rate instruments

Employee Loans 83.6579.20

Financial liabilities

Variable-rate instruments

Rupee term loans

- From Banks 2,434.534,666.10

- Power Finance Corporation (PFC) 6,051.525,607.10

- Working Capital loan 672.73878.53

Fixed-rate instruments

Rupee term loans

- Cash Credit 2,130.53233.00

- Working Capital Demand Loan 3,435.00 -

Foreign Currency Loan

- KfW 506.01462.51

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A change of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown

below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on

the same basis for the previous year.

Profit or loss

50 bp increase 50 bp decrease

March 31, 2019

Rupee term loans

- From Banks (23.69) 23.69

- Power Finance Corporation (PFC) (34.10) 34.10

(57.79) 57.79

Profit or loss

50 bp increase 50 bp decrease

March 31, 2018

- From Banks (11.18) 11.18

- Power Finance Corporation (PFC) (33.30) 33.30

(44.48) 44.48

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(` )in crore

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

206

ParticularsNote
No.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The Company's fixed rate instruments are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk, since neither the

carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is related to the change in market reference price of the investments in quoted equity securities. In the case of the Company,

none of the investments in equity shares are quoted in the market and does not expose the Company to equity price risks.